A.P.N. # 002-033-19
R.P.T.T. 17.55
Escrow No. 1035559-22
Recording Requested By:

Stewart
title of nevada

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

llarinu

PSCULLVA

DOC# 0216644

01/13/2011 10:06AM

Official Record

Recording Requested By
STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page: 001 of 002 RPTT: \$17.55 Recorded By FS

Book- 0511 Page- 0290



0216644

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Marion J Chavez, a married woman as her sole and separate property, who acquired title as Marion J Perkins, as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Julia Copen,  $\alpha \leq n \leq U$ 

, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of eureka, described as follows:

Lot 15, Block 13, of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific land Company, in deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24 of Deeds at page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	1-3.2011	

Marion J Chavez / Chanz State of Nevada } ss. County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on by: Signature: Notary Public ALMA L. GUZMAN NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 08-14-2011 Certificate No: 07-4338-9

DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a) 002-033-19	_ ( \
b)	_ \ \
c)	_ \ \
2. Type of Property	_ \ \
a) Vacant Land b)	Single Family Residence
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex
e) Apartment Bidg. f)	Commercial/Industrial
·	Mobile Home
	Mobile Home
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$4,300.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Va	alue of Property) ()
Transfer Tax Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	DO OTE OOD Continue
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N	RS 375,090, Section:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	nsferred: %
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tran	isterred
The undersigned declares and acknowled	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 an
NRS 375.110 that the information provided	is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca
pe supported by documentation if calle	d upon to substantiate the information provided hereir
	med exemption or other determination of additional tax due
may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax du	nd Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for an
additional amount owed.	and solid stant so joining and soverany hears for an
Signature:	Capacity:
Marion J Chavez	
0:	Capacity:
Signature:	Capacity: Grantee
Julia Copen	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	N BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Marion J Chavez	Print Name: Julia Copen
Address: PO Box 64	Address: P.O. Box 911/73
City/State/Zip Battle Mountain, NV 8982	
COMPANYIDEDECH DECUESTING	BECORDING (required if not the College or Device)
Company Name: Stewart Title of Ne	RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer) evada Escrow No 1035559-22
Company range, Correct into Di 140	
Address: 810 Idaho Street	

STATE OF NEVADA